CP32xx-0010 https://www.beckhoff.com/cp32xx-0010
Technical changes reserved
As of 23.06.2021 | Site 1 of 6
Product status: Regular delivery (not recommended for new projects)
With the CP32xx series, a high-end Panel PC with multi-touch can be used directly in the field. The devices in a slender
aluminium housing feature complete IP 65 protection and are designed for mounting arm installation. The Panel PCs offer
maximum computing power with processors of the latest generation, such as Intel® Celeron®, Pentium® or Core™ i3/i5/i7.
A choice of seven different multi-touch TFT displays, in sizes between 12-inch and 24-inch and 4:3, 5:4 or widescreen 16:9

Operating system – Windows 7, Windows Embedded Standard
7, Windows 10 IoT Enterprise
Ordering Information
CP32xx-0010 Multi-touch Panel PCs
CP3212-0010 12-inch display 800 x 600, multi-finger touch screen
CP3215-0010 15-inch display 1024 x 768, multi-finger touch screen
CP3216-0010 15.6-inch display 1366 x 768, multi-finger touch screen
CP3218-0010 18.5-inch display 1366 x 768, multi-finger touch screen
CP3219-0010 19-inch display 1280 x 1024, multi-finger touch screen
CP3221-0010 21.5-inch display 1920 x 1080, multi-finger touch screen
CP3224-0010 24-inch display 1920 x 1080, multi-finger touch screen
Options
Options CP37xx-0020
C9900-C562 processor 4th generation Intel® Core™ i3 4100E, 2.4 GHz, 2 cores (TC3: 60), instead of
Intel® Celeron® 2000E 2.2 GHz (TC3: 50)
C9900-C570 processor 4th generation Intel® Core™ i3 4110E, 2.6 GHz, 2 cores (TC3: 60), instead of
Intel® Celeron® 2000E 2.2 GHz (TC3: 50)
C9900-C563 processor 4th generation Intel® Core™ i5 4400E, 2.7 GHz, 2 cores (TC3: 70), instead of
Intel® Celeron® 2000E 2.2 GHz (TC3: 50)
C9900-C571 processor 4th generation Intel® Core™ i5 4410E, 2.9 GHz, 2 cores (TC3: 70), instead of
Intel® Celeron® 2000E 2.2 GHz (TC3: 50)
C9900-C564 processor 4th generation Intel® Core™ i7 4700EQ, 2.4 GHz, 4 cores (TC3: 80), instead of
Intel® Celeron® 2000E 2.2 GHz (TC3: 50)
C9900-R257 memory extension to 4 GB DDR3L RAM, instead of 2 GB, requires a 64 bit operating
system or only 3 GB are addressable
C9900-R258 memory extension to 8 GB DDR3L RAM, instead of 2 GB, requires a 64 bit operating
system
C9900-R259 memory extension to 16 GB DDR3L RAM, instead of 2 GB, requires a 64 bit operating
system
CP32xx-0010 https://www.beckhoff.com/cp32xx-0010
Technical changes reserved
As of 23.06.2021 | Site 4 of 6
C9900-B519 1 PCIe module slot integrated inside CP32xx or CP37xx, to plug-in Beckhoff PCIe
modules
C9900-E282
2 IP 65 connectors in the wiring area of a CP32xx, led out with PCIe module FC9062. 2
gigabit Ethernet interfaces. Harting push-pull Ethernet sockets. Requires a PCIe module
slot C9900-B519
C9900-M184 mounting arm adapter for Panel PC CP32xx or CP37xx, for Rittal and Rolec mounting arm
systems with 48 mm tube from bottom instead of from top
C9900-R230 memory module NOVRAM for fail-safe storage of process data, 128 kB, Mini PCI plug-in
card
C9900-R231 memory module NOVRAM for fail-safe storage of process data, 256 kB, Mini PCI plug-in
card
C9900-R232 memory module NOVRAM for fail-safe storage of process data, 512 kB, Mini PCI plug-in
card
C9900-E185 IP 65 connector in the wiring area of a CP32xx, CP37xx, CPX37xx or CP72xx for the
second on-board Ethernet adapter, Harting push-pull Ethernet socket
C9900-E186 IP 65 connector M12 in the wiring area of a CP32xx, CP37xx or CP72xx for one serial
interface RS232
C9900-E248
IP 65 connector M12 in the wiring area of a CP32xx, CP37xx or CP72xx for one serial
interface RS422, optically linked, overload protection. Configuration as a full duplex end